the Silverstream contract and production levels which are consistent with those achieved in recent years.

As at 2H 2024
/2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 Long-term

30 June 2024 29.42 30.69 32.10 32.88 33.33 20.00

31 December 2023 24.41 25.44 26.43 26.64 26.85 19.58

66

Management regularly assesses a range of reasonably possible alternatives for those significant unobservable
inputs described above and determines their impact on the total fair value. The fair value of the Silverstream
contract is significantly sensitive to a reasonably possible change in future silver price. the discount rate used
to discount future cash flows and total volume of silver expected to be produced over the life of mine. The
sensitivity of these key inputs is as follows:

As at Commodity price  Discount rate Volumes produced

 Increase/
(decrease) in

silver price

Effect on profit
before tax: increase/

(decrease)
US$ thousands

Basis point increase/
(decrease)

in interest rate

Effect on profit
before tax: increase/

(decrease)
US$ thousands

Increase/
(decrease)

in reserves and
resources

Effect on profit
before tax:

increase/
(decrease)

US$ thousands

30 June 2024 20% 136,252 50 (16,925) 10% 53,197

 (15%) (102,187) (50) 17,911 (10%) (53,197)

31 December 2023 10% 63,222 - - 10% 48,141

 (10%) (63,222) (75) 27,473 (10%) (48,141)

Management considers that an appropriate sensitivity for volumes produced and sold is on the total
recoverable reserve and resource quantities over the contract term rather than annual production volumes
over the mine life.

The significant unobservable inputs are not interrelated. The Sabinas mine is a polymetallic mine that contains
copper, lead and zinc as well as silver, which is produced as a by-product. Therefore, changes to base metals
prices (rather than the price of silver) are most relevant to the Sabinas mine production plans and the overall
economic assessment of the mine.